UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED

BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA COLLATERAL SERVICES 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL (0641

Doc#: 0714142176 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/21/2007 01:19 PM Pg: 1 of 2

. 1016986

Loan Number: 20507201052937

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording informs ion are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): GERMAN F. INC ACCCITEA AND ANA NUNEZ N/K/A ANA INDACOCITEA **IIUSBAND AND WIFE**

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0411204070

Date of Now: 04/14/2004

Original Recording Date: 04/21/2004

Property Address: 5036 W WAVELAND AVE CHICAGO, L 30641

. 1016966

Legal Description: THE EAST 31 FEET OF THE WEST 62 FEET OF LOT 44 IN KOESTER AND ZANDER'S GRAYLAND PARK ADDITION TO IRVING PAI K, A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 OF THE CIRCUIT COURT COMMISSIONER'S PARTITION OF THE SCOTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (FACEPT THE NORTH 20 ACRES THEREOF) OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: <u>13-21-221-024-0000</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illino's

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/17/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA == KayLynn Dalebout =

By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

()()41011363

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

THE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/17/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED 1/4 RES OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. IPAL

0714142176 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

== Lyndi Smith ==

Notary Public: LYNDI SMITII My Commission Expires: 12/29/2010 Resides in: LOGAN THE WALL

in Li

14.4

<u>304</u> . **1**0-3-3-3-

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office